FlexiCO2OL
CENTRALES FRIGORIFIQUES APPLICATION CASCADE
CASCADE COMPRESSOR PACK SYSTEMS
KASKADEN-KÄLTESYSTEME
(CO2/R134A)
Compresseurs semi-Hermétiques oCtagon
Semi-Hermetic OctagOn cOmpreSSOrS
HalbHermetiScHe OctagOn-VerdicHter

directive
 PED 2014/68/EU.
MODEL DESIGNATION
FRAME
• Heavy gauge galvanized steel.
• Painted by electrostatical application of a
   polyester powder coating.
• Frame with 3 layers.
• Mounted on rubber vibration absorbers.
COMPRESSOR
• Valves on suction and discharge, oil sight
   glass, cranckcase heater and internal
  muffler.
• Internal safety valve.
• 3 phase motor 400V/3~/50Hz.
• Polyol ester oil BSE60K.
DISCHARGE LINE
• Copper header.
• Hermetic oil separator and oil pre-charge.
• Oil separator outlet valve.
• Safety valve on oil separator
 (if risk category >1).
OIL CIRCUIT
• Electronic oil level regulator with hand valve
   on each compressor (230V).
• 8 liters oil receiver with level sight glass,
   shut-off valves, differential valve degassing
   in the suction header set to 3,5 bar, sight
   glass and filter on oil inlet, safety valve.
• Connections by flexible hoses (separator,
   receiver, regulators).
DESCRIPTIF TECHNIQUE
TECHNICAL FEATURES
TECHNISCHE BESCHREIBUNG
Centrale de
Réfrigération
Compressor
Pack system
Kälteaggregat
Application
Application
Anwendung
B : Basse température
B : Low temperature
B : Tiefkühlung
SH D
Réfrigérant
Refrigerant
Kältemittel
D : R744/R134
Compresseur
Compressor
Verdichter
Type SH : Semi-hermétique
Type SH : Semi-hermetic
Typ SH: halbhermetisch
C B
Nombre
Number
Anzahl
2 2FSL4
Modèle compresseur
Compressor model
Verdichtertyp
C
Construction
Design
Bauart
C : Châssis
C : Frame
C: Rahmen
3
DESCRIPTIF TECHNIQUE